

Diksha Rane

Digitally
signed by
DIKSHA
DINESH
RANE
Date:
2022.06.28
17:33:25
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 133 OF 2007
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 35428 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 175 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 56 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 57 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 59 OF 2008**

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma and anr. ..Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 87 OF 2009
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 133 OF 2007**

Bandu Sampatrao Sane ..Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

Mr. J. T. Gilda, Senior Advocate for petitioner in
PIL/133/2007.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, GP for respondent nos. 1 to 4 – State.

Dr. Uday Warunjikar for petitioner in WP/3589/2011 (Not on
Board).

Mr. Bandu Sane, Applicant in Person in CAI/87/2009.

Mr. Y. R. Mishra a/w. Mr. N. R. Prajapati for respondent no.6
– UOI.

Dr. Ashish Satav, representative of NGO is present through
VC.

Mr. Bhushan P. Malgaonkar, Applicant in Person in
CAI/175/2014.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : JUNE 27, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Affidavit bringing on record additional facts filed by Mr. Bandu Sampatrao Sane is taken on record. Copy of such affidavit has been made over to Mr. Kakade, learned Government Pleader for the State. Copy of the affidavit may be served on Mr. J. T. Gilda, senior advocate appearing for the petitioner.
2. Since we are informed that Ms. Neha Bhide, learned advocate engaged by the State has tested Covid positive, hearing of this PIL petition stands adjourned till next **Monday (July 4, 2022).**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)