

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.133 OF 2007

ALONG WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.59 OF 2008

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.56 OF 2018

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.57 OF 2018

CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.35428 OF 2013

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma and Anr.

.. Petitioners-Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.. Respondents

ALONG WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.87 OF 2009

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.175 OF 2014

Bandu Sampatrao Sane

.. Applicant

Malgaonkar Bhushan Pandurang

.. Applicant

Mr. Aditya Kharkar, i/by Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar, for the Petitioner in
WP/3589/2011.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, G.P., with Smt. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A.K. MENON & M.S. KARNIK, J.J.

DATE : 7TH JULY, 2022.

P.C. :

Pursuant to order dated 4th July 2022, it is stated by Mr. Kakade that the meeting, as directed in that order, was held to the satisfaction of all participants. Suggestions have been made, those are being looked into and it is stated that there is no reason to continue that meeting today. Hence, list the PIL on 11th July 2022.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(A.K. MENON, J.)