

Jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 175 OF 2014
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 133 OF 2007**

**Malgaonkar Bhushan Pandurang } Applicant
Versus
Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Burma }
& Anr. } Respondents**

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Government Pleader with
Mr. B. V. Samant, Additional Government
Pleader and Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for State.

Mr. Y. R. Mishra for respondent no. 6 (UoI)

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE: 20th DECEMBER, 2023

P.C.:

Not before the Bench of which, one of us (Arif S. Doctor, J.),
is a member.

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally signed by
JAYANT VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2023.12.20
17:58:09 +0530